
Cumulative Report  —  Official 

WILLIAMS COUNTY  —  GENERAL ELECTION  —  November 06, 2012

Page 1 of 7

Total Number of Voters : 17,904 of 24,991 = 71.64%

12/12/2012 11:27 AM
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For President and Vice President, Vote For 1

 0  9 90.00% 0.07% 0.05%SOC For President Stewart Alexander For Vice 

President Alex Mendoza

 28  87 590.57% 0.46% 0.49%NC For President Richard Duncan For Vice 

President Ricky Johnson

 16  54 380.32% 0.30% 0.30%CON For President Virgil Goode For Vice President 

Jim Clymer

 28  148 1200.57% 0.94% 0.84%LIB For President Gary Johnson For Vice President 

James P. Gray

 2,223  7,266 5,04345.15% 39.45% 41.03%DEM For President Barack Obama For Vice 

President Joe Biden

 2,604  10,049 7,44552.88% 58.24% 56.75%REP For President Mitt Romney For Vice President 

Paul Ryan

 25  95 700.51% 0.55% 0.54%GRN For President Jill Stein For Vice President 

Cheri Honkala

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%For President Susan E Daniels For Vice 

President Jerry A Veneskey (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%For President Nelson Keyton For Vice 

President Jay Jennelle (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%For President Jill Reed For Vice President Tom 

Cary (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%For President Platt Robertson For Vice 

President Scott Fall (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%For President Randall A Terry For Vice 

President Cathy Lewis (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%For President Mike Vargo For Vice President 

Jeff Angeletti (W)

 4,924Cast Votes: 98.70%  12,784  17,70898.99% 98.91%

Over Votes:  7

Under Votes:  58

0.14%

1.16%

 12

 119  177

 190.09%

0.92%

0.11%

0.99%

For U. S. Senator, Vote For 1

 2,088  6,640 4,55244.14% 36.77% 38.81%DEM Sherrod Brown

 2,334  9,294 6,96049.34% 56.22% 54.32%REP Josh Mandel

 308  1,177 8696.51% 7.02% 6.88%Scott A. Rupert

 4,730Cast Votes: 94.81%  12,381  17,11195.87% 95.57%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  257

0.04%

5.15%

 2

 532  789

 40.02%

4.12%

0.02%

4.41%
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For Representative to Congress (5th District), Vote For 1

 164  675 5113.42% 4.10% 3.91%LIB Eric Eberly

 2,850  10,738 7,88859.49% 63.25% 62.20%REP Bob Latta

 1,777  5,850 4,07337.09% 32.66% 33.89%DEM Angela Zimmann

 4,791Cast Votes: 96.03%  12,472  17,26396.57% 96.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  198

0.00%

3.97%

 1

 442  640

 10.01%

3.42%

0.01%

3.57%

For State Senator (1st District) (Unexpired term ending 12-31-2014), Vote For 1

 3,237  11,836 8,599100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Cliff Hite

 3,237Cast Votes: 64.88%  8,599  11,83666.58% 66.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,752

0.00%

35.12%

 0

 4,316  6,068

 00.00%

33.42%

0.00%

33.89%

For State Representative (81st District), Vote For 1

 1,965  6,329 4,36442.93% 36.85% 38.55%DEM John H. Vanover

 2,612  10,090 7,47857.07% 63.15% 61.45%REP Lynn R. Wachtmann

 4,577Cast Votes: 91.74%  11,842  16,41991.69% 91.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  412

0.00%

8.26%

 3

 1,070  1,482

 30.02%

8.28%

0.02%

8.28%

For County Commissioner (Full term commencing 1-2-2013), Vote For 1

 2,978  10,867 7,889100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Lewis D. Hilkert

 2,978Cast Votes: 59.69%  7,889  10,86761.08% 60.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,011

0.00%

40.31%

 0

 5,026  7,037

 00.00%

38.92%

0.00%

39.30%

For County Commissioner (Full term commencing 1-3-2013), Vote For 1

 3,366  12,329 8,963100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP A. L. Word

 3,366Cast Votes: 67.47%  8,963  12,32969.40% 68.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,623

0.00%

32.53%

 0

 3,952  5,575

 00.00%

30.60%

0.00%

31.14%
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For Prosecuting Attorney, Vote For 1

 1,658  5,743 4,08537.41% 34.66% 35.41%WO Lora L. Manon

 2,774  10,474 7,70062.59% 65.34% 64.59%REP Kirk E. Yosick

 4,432Cast Votes: 88.84%  11,785  16,21791.25% 90.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  557

0.00%

11.16%

 3

 1,127  1,684

 30.02%

8.73%

0.02%

9.41%

For Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas, Vote For 1

 3,352  12,142 8,790100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Kimberly L. Herman

 3,352Cast Votes: 67.19%  8,790  12,14268.06% 67.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,637

0.00%

32.81%

 0

 4,125  5,762

 00.00%

31.94%

0.00%

32.18%

For Sheriff, Vote For 1

 1,933  6,824 4,89142.46% 39.99% 40.66%WO Daniel J. Hughes

 2,620  9,961 7,34157.54% 60.01% 59.34%REP Steven M. Towns

 4,553Cast Votes: 91.26%  12,232  16,78594.71% 93.75%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  435

0.02%

8.72%

 3

 680  1,115

 40.02%

5.27%

0.02%

6.23%

For County Recorder, Vote For 1

 3,134  11,431 8,297100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Patti Rockey

 3,134Cast Votes: 62.82%  8,297  11,43164.24% 63.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,855

0.00%

37.18%

 0

 4,618  6,473

 00.00%

35.76%

0.00%

36.15%

For County Treasurer, Vote For 1

 2,248  8,423 6,17551.32% 52.27% 52.01%WO Vickie Grimm

 2,132  7,771 5,63948.68% 47.73% 47.99%REP Cathy M. Schuller

 4,380Cast Votes: 87.79%  11,814  16,19491.48% 90.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  609

0.00%

12.21%

 7

 1,094  1,703

 70.05%

8.47%

0.04%

9.51%

For County Engineer, Vote For 1

 3,335  12,144 8,809100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Todd J. Roth

 3,335Cast Votes: 66.85%  8,809  12,14468.21% 67.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,654

0.00%

33.15%

 0

 4,106  5,760

 00.00%

31.79%

0.00%

32.17%
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For Coroner, Vote For 1

 3,580  12,782 9,202100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Kevin L. Park

 3,580Cast Votes: 71.76%  9,202  12,78271.25% 71.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,409

0.00%

28.24%

 0

 3,713  5,122

 00.00%

28.75%

0.00%

28.61%

For Member of State Board of Education (1st District), Vote For 1

 1,201  4,391 3,19035.86% 35.87% 35.87%WO Stanley Jackson

 2,148  7,852 5,70464.14% 64.13% 64.13%WO Ann E. Jacobs

 3,349Cast Votes: 67.13%  8,894  12,24368.87% 68.38%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  1,634

0.12%

32.75%

 4

 4,017  5,651

 100.03%

31.10%

0.06%

31.56%

For Justice of the Supreme Court (Full term commencing 1-1-2013), Vote For 1

 2,592  8,928 6,33670.94% 68.64% 69.29%WO Terrence O'Donnell

 1,062  3,957 2,89529.06% 31.36% 30.71%WO Mike Skindell

 3,654Cast Votes: 73.24%  9,231  12,88571.48% 71.97%

Over Votes:  7

Under Votes:  1,328

0.14%

26.62%

 2

 3,682  5,010

 90.02%

28.51%

0.05%

27.98%

For Justice of the Supreme Court (Full term commencing 1-2-2013), Vote For 1

 1,680  6,112 4,43247.47% 49.08% 48.62%WO Robert R. Cupp

 1,859  6,458 4,59952.53% 50.92% 51.38%WO William M. O'Neill

 3,539Cast Votes: 70.94%  9,031  12,57069.93% 70.21%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  1,445

0.10%

28.96%

 3

 3,881  5,326

 80.02%

30.05%

0.04%

29.75%

For Justice of the Supreme Court (Unexpired term ending 12-31-2014), Vote For 1

 993  3,131 2,13828.97% 23.91% 25.31%WO Yvette McGee Brown

 2,435  9,239 6,80471.03% 76.09% 74.69%WO Sharon L. Kennedy

 3,428Cast Votes: 68.71%  8,942  12,37069.24% 69.09%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  1,556

0.10%

31.19%

 5

 3,968  5,524

 100.04%

30.72%

0.06%

30.85%
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For Judge of the Court of Appeals (6th District) (Full term commencing 2-9-2013), Vote For 1

 2,743  9,920 7,177100.00% 100.00% 100.00%WO James D. Jensen

 2,743Cast Votes: 54.98%  7,177  9,92055.57% 55.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,246

0.00%

45.02%

 0

 5,738  7,984

 00.00%

44.43%

0.00%

44.59%

For Judge of the Court of Common Pleas (General/Domestic Div.) (Full term commencing 1-1-2013), Vote For 1

 3,131  11,222 8,091100.00% 100.00% 100.00%WO J. T. Stelzer

 3,131Cast Votes: 62.76%  8,091  11,22262.65% 62.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,858

0.00%

37.24%

 0

 4,824  6,682

 00.00%

37.35%

0.00%

37.32%

1 Question presented pursuant to Article XVI, Section 3 of the Constitution of the State of Ohio, Vote For 1

 1,222  4,225 3,00328.90% 26.25% 26.97%YES

 3,006  11,443 8,43771.10% 73.75% 73.03%NO

 4,228Cast Votes: 84.75%  11,440  15,66888.58% 87.51%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  759

0.04%

15.21%

 6

 1,469  2,228

 80.05%

11.37%

0.04%

12.44%

Issue 2, Vote For 1

 1,275  4,179 2,90429.55% 25.76% 26.81%YES

 3,039  11,409 8,37070.45% 74.24% 73.19%NO

 4,314Cast Votes: 86.47%  11,274  15,58887.29% 87.06%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  673

0.04%

13.49%

 4

 1,637  2,310

 60.03%

12.68%

0.03%

12.90%

3 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) WEST UNITY VILLAGE, Vote For 1

 75  408 33354.35% 58.22% 57.46%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 63  302 23945.65% 41.78% 42.54%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 138Cast Votes: 97.18%  572  71096.62% 96.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

2.82%

 0

 20  24

 00.00%

3.38%

0.00%

3.27%
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4 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) BRADY TOWNSHIP, Vote For 1

 146  707 56160.33% 60.71% 60.63%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 96  459 36339.67% 39.29% 39.37%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 242Cast Votes: 93.44%  924  1,16693.43% 93.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  17

0.00%

6.56%

 0

 65  82

 00.00%

6.57%

0.00%

6.57%

5 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) CENTER TOWNSHIP, Vote For 1

 292  983 69166.06% 62.48% 63.50%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 150  565 41533.94% 37.52% 36.50%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 442Cast Votes: 94.24%  1,106  1,54897.02% 96.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  27

0.00%

5.76%

 1

 33  60

 10.09%

2.89%

0.06%

3.73%

6 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (REPLACEMENT) MADISON TOWNSHIP, Vote For 1

 57  270 21358.16% 59.33% 59.08%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 41  187 14641.84% 40.67% 40.92%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 98Cast Votes: 96.08%  359  45796.77% 96.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

3.92%

 0

 12  16

 00.00%

3.23%

0.00%

3.38%

7 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) NORTHWEST TOWNSHIP, Vote For 1

 80  401 32170.18% 71.65% 71.35%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 34  161 12729.82% 28.35% 28.65%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 114Cast Votes: 97.44%  448  56298.46% 98.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

2.56%

 0

 7  10

 00.00%

1.54%

0.00%

1.75%

8 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) PULASKI TOWNSHIP, Vote For 1

 231  690 45965.81% 59.92% 61.77%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 120  427 30734.19% 40.08% 38.23%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 351Cast Votes: 91.88%  766  1,11794.45% 93.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  31

0.00%

8.12%

 0

 45  76

 00.00%

5.55%

0.00%

6.37%
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9 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) SUPERIOR TOWNSHIP, Vote For 1

 96  480 38455.81% 65.98% 63.66%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 76  274 19844.19% 34.02% 36.34%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 172Cast Votes: 95.03%  582  75496.36% 96.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

4.97%

 0

 22  31

 00.00%

3.64%

0.00%

3.95%

10 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (REPLACEMENT) MAPLE GROVE UNION CEMETERY DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 148  783 63562.18% 64.47% 64.02%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 90  440 35037.82% 35.53% 35.98%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 238Cast Votes: 88.48%  985  1,22394.71% 93.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  31

0.00%

11.52%

 2

 53  84

 20.19%

5.10%

0.15%

6.42%

11 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) WILLIAMS COUNTY, Vote For 1

 3,452  12,120 8,66873.06% 69.77% 70.67%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 1,273  5,029 3,75626.94% 30.23% 29.33%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 4,725Cast Votes: 94.71%  12,424  17,14996.20% 95.78%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  262

0.04%

5.25%

 8

 483  745

 100.06%

3.74%

0.06%

4.16%

12 PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 2,128  8,064 5,93645.82% 48.11% 47.48%FOR THE TAX LEVY

 2,516  8,919 6,40354.18% 51.89% 52.52%AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

 4,644Cast Votes: 93.08%  12,339  16,98395.54% 94.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  345

0.00%

6.92%

 5

 571  916

 50.04%

4.42%

0.03%

5.12%


